2023/11/17 Revise
HIGH CURRENT INDUCTORS
MODEL NO  : SMI-060030 SERIES
Features :
＊ Compact unibody construction.
＊ Solid structure with lower loss, low profile, high power, low DCR.
＊ Frequency range up to 5MHZ.
＊ 125℃maximum total temperature operation.

±20%
(uH)
DCR
 (mΩ)
TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
(ADC)
Typical
(NOTE2)
SATURATION
CURRENT
(ADC)
Typical
(NOTE 3)
TYP MAX
SMI-060030-R22 0.22 2.5 3.0 24.0 34.0
SMI-060030-R24  0.24 2.6 3.1 23.0 26.0
SMI-060030-R33  0.33 3.0 3.5 21.0 25.0
SMI-060030-R47  0.47 3.5 4.1 18.0 20.0
SMI-060030-R56  0.56 3.9 4.5 16.5 18.0
SMI-060030-R68  0.68 4.8 5.3 16.0 17.0
SMI-060030-R82  0.82 5.4 6.0 14.0 16.0
SMI-060030-1R0  1.0 6.7 7.4 12.0 15.0
SMI-060030-1R5  1.5 10.6 12.1 12.0 14.0
SMI-060030-2R2  2.2 13.5 15.0 9.5 10.0
SMI-060030-3R3  3.3 18.0 22.0 8.5 9.5
SMI-060030-4R7  4.7 28.0 33.0 6.0 6.5
SMI-060030-6R8  6.8 42.5 48.0 5.0 6.0
SMI-060030-8R2  8.2 54.0 60.0 5.0 6.0
SMI-060030-100  10.0 62.0 67.0 4.5 5.5
SMI-060030-150  15.0 104.0 115.0 3.0 4.5
SMI-060030-220  22.0 180.0 200.0 2.3 3.0
SMI-060030-330  33.0 280.0 310.0 2.0 2.5
NOTE (1): Test frequency: 100 KHZ ,1.0Vrms.
NOTE (2):ΔT=40℃ approximately under the temperature rise current.
NOTE (3): The saturation current indicates the value of DC current is approximately 30% lower than its initial value of inductance.
NOTE (4): Operating temperature range: -40℃~+125℃.